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Under the conditions specified by law, the Board of Zoning Appeals will be conducting a hybrid in-person and virtual hearing using the WebEx Platform. IF YOU WISH TO PARTICIPATE AND OR GIVE TESTIMONY THROUGH WEBEX, contact the Board of Zoning Appeals office and request the link at 216-664-2580 by noon on February 21, 2025.  You can also email us boardofzoningappeals@clevelandohio.gov. 

The in-person hearing will be held in Room 514 in City Hall. Bring proper ID to enter the building.

Those individuals not planning to attend are encouraged to view one of the live streams:

http://www.clevelandohio.gov/CityofCleveland/Home/Government/CityAgencies/CityPlanningCommission/ZoningAppeals
Or https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCB8ql0Jrhm_pYIR1OLY68bw/
Calendar No. 25-008:                                1978 W. 50th St.                                     Ward 15
   










          Jenny Spencer 
1978 W. 50th Street, owner, proposes to change of use from two-family residence to three-family residence in a B1 Two-Family Residential District. The owner appeals for relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances: 
1. Section 337.03, which states that a three-family residence is not permitted in a Two-Family Residential District but is first, allowed in Multi-Family District 337.08(a). 
2. Section 337.03(c), which states that The Board of Zoning Appeals, after public notice and public hearing, and upon prescribing proper safeguards to preserve the character of the neighborhood, may grant special permits for the remodeling of existing dwelling houses or the erection of row houses to provide for more than two (2) dwelling units but not more than six dwelling units in each building, provided that: (3) There will be no exterior evidence that a remodeled dwelling house is occupied by more than two (2) families, except such as may be permitted by the Board; (4) The building when altered or erected and when occupied will conform to all the applicable provisions of the Building and Housing Codes and as the Commissioner of Building and the Commissioner of Housing so certify. 
Calendar No. 25-009:                              1328 E. 85th St.                                  Ward 7
   









    Stephanie Howse-Jones
Parkside Homes East L.P. proposes to erect two-story frame single-family residence with detached garage on a City of Cleveland Land Bank Parcel in a B1 Two-Family Residential District. The applicant appeals for relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances: 
1. Section 353.05 which states that the accessory garage shall not be less than 11 feet and 7 inches from main building on adjacent lot and the appellant is proposing 7 feet and 7 inches.  Note: City Planning approval is required before issuance of building permit.

Calendar No. 25-010:                              8419 Decker Ave.                               Ward 7

   








                Stephanie Howse- Jones
Parkside Homes East L.P. proposes to erect one-story accessible frame single-family residence with attached garage on a City of Cleveland Land Bank Parcel in a B1 Two-Family Residential District. The applicant appeals for relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances: 
1. Section 357.08(b)(1) which states that the Required Rear Yard is 20 feet and the appellant is proposing 17 feet and 2 inches.  Note: City Planning approval is required before issuance of building permit.

Calendar No. 25-011:                              1328 E. 91st Street                                    Ward 7

   









     Stephanie Howse-Jones
Parkside Homes East L.P. proposes to erect one-story accessible frame single family residence with attached garage on a City of Cleveland Land Bank Parcel in a B1 Two-Family Residential District. The applicant appeals for relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances: 
1. Section 357.08(b)(1) which states that a Required Rear Yard of 20 feet is required and the appellant is  proposing 15 feet and 5 inches. Note: City Planning approval is required before issuance of building permit.

Calendar No. 25-012:                               12710 Forest Ave.                              Ward 4

   










      Deborah Gray 

Parkside Homes East L.P. proposes to erect a two-story frame single-family residence with detached garage on a City of Cleveland Land Bank Parcel in a B1 Two-Family Residential District. The applicant appeals for relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances: 
1. Section 353.05, which states that the accessory garage shall not be less than 11 feet and 7 inches from main building on adjacent lot; proposing 8 feet 5 inches.
2. Section 355.04(b) which states that the  minimum Lot Width shall not be less than 40 feet; proposing 35 feet. Note: City Planning approval is required before issuance of building permit.

Calendar No. 25-013:                               12507 Griffing Ave.                            Ward 4

   










      Deborah Gray 

Parkside Homes East L.P. proposes to erect a two-story frame single-family residence with detached garage in a B1 Two-Family Residential District. The applicant appeals for relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances: 
1. Section 355.04(b) which states that a minimum lot width of 40 feet is required and the appellant is proposing 37 feet and 10 inches.  Note: City Planning approval is required before issuance of building permit.

POSTPONED FROM DECEMBER 16, 2024

Calendar No. 24-209:                              2219 Broadview Rd.                          Ward 13

                                                                                                                               Kris Harsh

Fred Mason, owners, proposes to establish use as a Mental Health Center in G2 Limited Local Retail Zoning District. The owner appeals for relief from the strict application of the following sections of the Cleveland Codified Ordinances: 

1. Section 340.02(b) which states that a Mental Health Center is first permitted in Institutional Research District.

POSTPONED FROM DECEMBER 16 TO ALLOW TIME FOR THE APPELLANT TO MEET WITH THE CITY REGARDING INTERPRETATION OF THE USE. NO TESTIMONY TAKEN.
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